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%= X 4 B | THOLOBEM| hoxEx| g . [THALOKE] &2 [ hOKES X 4 & | LRALOLE [ hokES | 5 L [LHLoORE [ &S [ hoxes
(m) (m) (kN/m) B3 (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/ )
’ 100kN/ Mm% %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.55 123.70|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00[ 10.63 ~ 16.27 123.70|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
Zhust 1.00[ 155 ~ 9.34 100.00] Zhutst | 000 ~ 9.34| 2.30 11.63 Zhust 1.00| 5.00 ~ 10.63 100.00f Zhutst | 500 ~ 16.27] 2.30 11.63
2 100kN/m%# %% 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.23 151.67|3m%#82%5|0.00 ~ 0.08] 3.04 15.36| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 10.69 ~ 38.24 151.67|3m%#82%%| 30.00 ~ 38.24 3.04 15.36
ZFh s 1.0013.23 ~ 11.01 100.00f Zh L4t | 008 ~ 11.01] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.69 100.00| #1 st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
5 | 100KN/miE#ZS| 1.00[0.00 ~ 343 155.25(3m#%#825%| 000 ~ 0.20| 3.10 15.69| 100kN/mi%#%%| 1.00[ 1056 ~ 38.50 155.25(3m#%#8% 5| 3000 ~ 38.50| 3.10 15.69
ZFh s 1.001 3.43 ~ 11.22 100.00f Zh L4t | 0.20 ~ 11.22] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.56 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
4 100kN/m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.44 155.30(3m%#82%2%| 000 ~ 0.22] 3.11 15.72| 100kN/ m#%i#8 % % 1.00] 10.55 ~ 37.90 155.303m%#8% %] 25.00 ~ 37.90( 3.11 15.72
ZFh s 1.001 3.44 ~ 11.22 100.00f Zh st | 0.22 ~ 11.22] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 25.00| 3.00 15.16
5 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.31 153.17|3m%#82%5| 000 ~ 197| 3.85 19.44| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 10.79 ~ 79.41 153.17|3m%#82%%| 30.00 ~ 79.41| 3.85 19.44
ZFh s 1.00] 3.31 ~ 11.10 100.00f Zh st |1.97 ~ 11.10] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.79 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
6 | 100KN/miE#ZZ| 1.00[0.00 ~ 3.28 152.59[3m#%#825|000 ~ 1.95| 3.84 19.39 100kN/mi%#2%%| 1.00[ 1082 ~ 79.13 152.59(3m#%#82 5| 4000 ~ 79.13| 3.84 19.39
ZFh s 1.0013.28 ~ 11.07 100.00f Zh st |1.95 ~ 11.07] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.82 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.16
7 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.36 153.94|3m%#8%%|0.00 ~ 1.99| 3.86 19.52| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 10.75 ~ 71.25 153.94|3m%#8%%| 30.00 ~ 71.25| 3.86 19.52
ZFh s 1.0013.36 ~ 11.14 100.00f Zh Lot |1.99 ~ 11.14] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.75 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
g | 100KN/miE#Z5| 1.00[000 ~ 322 151.59[3m%#825|000 ~ 1.93| 3.82 19.32| 100kN/mi%#2%%| 1.00[ 10.86 ~ 65.30 151.59(3m#%#82 5| 4000 ~ 65.30| 3.82 19.32
ZFh s 1.0013.22 ~ 11.01 100.00f Zh st |1.93 ~ 11.01] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.86 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.16
9 100kN/m%# %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.43 155.14|3m%#82%%|0.00 ~ 2.03| 3.89 19.64| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 10.69 ~ 65.50 155.143m%#82%%| 30.00 ~ 65.50| 3.89 19.64
ZFh s 1.001 3.43 ~ 11.21 100.00| Zh st | 203 ~ 11.21] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.69 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
10 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.41 154.91|3m%#82%5| 000 ~ 202| 3.88 19.62| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 10.70 ~ 64.67 154.91|3m%#82%%| 30.00 ~ 64.67| 3.88 19.62
ZFh s 1.00] 3.41 ~ 11.20 100.00f Zh st | 202 ~ 11.20] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.70 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.16
1 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00/0.00 ~ 293 146.53|3m%#82%5| 000 ~ 181] 3.75 18.93| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 11.19 ~ 67.51 146.53|3m%#8%%| 40.00 ~ 67.51| 3.75 18.93
ZFh s 1.0012.93 ~ 10.72 100.00f Zh st | 1.81 ~ 10.72] 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 500 ~ 11.19 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00]| 3.00 15.16
12 100kN/ m%# 2% 1.00]0.00 ~ 3.05 148.58|3m%#8%%|0.00 ~ 1.85| 3.77 19.08| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 11.05 ~ 74.07 148.58|3m%i#8 25| 40.00 ~ 74.07| 3.77 19.08
ZFh s 1.001 3.05 ~ 10.84 100.00f Zh L4t | 1.85 ~ 10.84| 3.00 15.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.05 100.00| #h1 st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.16
13 100kN/ m%# %% 1.00]0.00 ~ 2.10 132.50(3m%#8%%|0.00 ~ 1.49| 3.57 18.04| 100kN/ m%Ei#E % % 1.00] 12.66 ~ 77.51 132.50|3m%i#8 25| 40.00 ~ 77.51| 3.57 18.04
Zhust 1.00{2.10 ~ 988 100.00] Zhuist |1.49 ~ 9.88| 3.00 15.16 Zhust 1.00| 500 ~ 12.66 100.00f #h s | 500 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.16
100kN/mM#E#B % % ~ ImEHZD ~ 100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImEHBAD ~
Zhust ~ ZhLs ~ Zhust ~ Fhust ~
100kN/mM#E#B % % ~ ImEHZD ~ 100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImEHBAD ~
Zh st ~ Zhust ~ Zh st ~ Zhust ~
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